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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
( Estate )
H_%— L HE = —H
For the Month Ended 31 October 2017
WA INCOME HKS$
LR Management Fee 2,974,123.00
FI &, Interest Income 19,423.35
EETE Sundry Income 21,635.00
Hu[EEE Licence Fee 5,500.00
GEUT A TOTAL REVENUE 3,020,681.35
T H EXPENSES
TR BrE Audit Fee 0.00
RITFEE Bank Charges 1,195.30
KREU=TEH Building Improvement Items 66,468.00
i Cleaning Charges 530,975.00
BEIE R e Communication And Postage 6,604.00
IHELH Depreciation 7,860.59
EHER Electricity Charges 282,453.00
&1 B 2E6T Festival Decoration 0.00
1R Insurance 25,078.00
REnE Legal Charges 370.00
AREEGREE Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
NFERG RS Maintenance - CABD 11,600.00
EE Maintenance - Drainage System 19,000.00
et E e Maintenance - Electrical Installation 4,860.00
H RS mE Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 2,160.00
TR & Maintenance - Lift ‘ 123,300.00
K 2 (mE Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 47,082.00
IR Maintenance - Sundry 102,740.00
RHE Manager's Remuneration 74,381.00
pasii = Plant 52,600.00
B R ER Printing & Stationery 19,264.80
HHEEEH Recruitment Fee 0.00
R Security Charges 1,144,696.00
BT Staff Expenses 474,534.47
HETERBA ST Sundry Expenses 22,440.70
&I AR Uniform 7,510.00
KigEH Water Charges 25,777.20
g TOTAL EXPENSES 3,052,950.06
8tg S () NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) (32,268.71)
e CONTINGENCY 0.00
FHAZIEE S GRT) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F (14,190,819.59)
KHAEIES S GRTF) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F (14,223,088.30) *

* PR TFEEEAEETSRET AGEIAHERSE - BIFkEEATEFHE
4a45%A$11,183,200.00 (B 3211
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

( Residential )
&t H—-Ha1H=4+—H
For the Month Ended 31 October 2017

ke A INCOME HKS
(i Management Fee of Residential 2,653,394.00
FIE Interest Income 0.00
T Sundry Income 275.00
oS Licence Fee 0.00
N TOTAL REVENUE 2,653,669.00
A EXPENSES
AR = Audit Fee 0.00
T TEE Bank Charges 0.00
KNEN=TEH Building Improvement Items 56,930.00
HEE Cleaning Charges 277,660.00
WA R Communication And Postage 2,142.00
HeESTH Depreciation 1,292.68
T HEH Electricity Charges 230,806.00
1 H 2E60 Festival Decoration 0.00
TrRbgs Insurance 0.00
AT Legal Charges 370.00
BRAGRE Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
NIRRT Maintenance - CABD 11,386.00
ERE Maintenance - Drainage System 19,000.00
Tt ERE ~ ‘Maintenance - Electrical Installation’ 4,860.00
SN = Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 750.00
BEARE Maintenance - Lift 115,200.00
K LG IRE Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 47,040.00
FRfRE Maintenance - Sundry 58,645.00
{CHEEr Manager's Remuneration 65,157.00
1EFFE Plant 0.00
~CEL R ER Printing & Stationery 0.00
IR Recruitment Fee 0.00
e Security Charges 565,020.00
BTEE Staff Expenses 0.00
HeTER S Sundry Expenses 0.00
gellilss Uniform 0.00
KFEE Water Charges 13,237.60
N A Y Net Share of Common Expenses 1,157,835 88
YAy TOTAL EXPENSES 2,627,332.16
Ktr /. (FRF) NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 26,336.84
(GG CONTINGENCY 0.00
LHEAEER S RT) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F (14,727,718.83)
KREAEIES /(RF) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F (14,701,381.99)
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

( Carpark)
H-ZE—tF#+H—-H=Z+H=+—H
For the Month Ended 31 October 2017

INCOME
Management Fee
Interest Income
Sundry Income
Licence Fee

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Building Improvement Items

Cleaning Charges

Communication And Postage
Depreciation

Electricity Charges

Festival Decoration

Insurance

Legal Charges

Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System
Maintenance - CABD

‘Maintenance - Drainage System
Maintenance - Electrical Installation
Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment

. Maintenance - Lift

Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System
Maintenance - Sundry
Manager's Remuneration

Plant

Printing & Stationery
Recruitment Fee

Security Charges

Staff Expenses

Sundry Expenses

Uniform

Water Charges

Net Share of Common Expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
CONTINGENCY
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F

MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.
TEL: (852) 2175 9900 FAX: (852) 2175 9100 WEB SITE: http://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

HKS$
203,619.00
0.00
1,800.00
0.00

205,419.00

0.00
0.00
7,996.00
21,840.00
0.00
196.00
20,446.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
81.00
0.00

000

0.00
8,100.00
42.00
21,000.00
4,805.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
31,390.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
2,609.60
88,783.91

207,289.51

(1,870.51)
0.00
(669,474.71)

(671,345.22)
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

(Shop)
==t L H—HEIH=F—H
For the Month Ended 31 October 2017

INCOME HKS$
Management Fee of Shop 108,876.00
Interest Income 0.00
Sundry Income 0.00
Licence Fee 5,500.00
TOTAL REVENUE 114,376.00
EXPENSES
Audit Fee 0.00
Bank Charges 0.00
Building Improvement Items 0.00
Cleaning Charges 32,760.00
Communication And Postage 0.00
Depreciation 0.00
Electricity Charges 1,060.00
Festival Decoration 0.00
Insurance 0.00
Legal Charges 0.00
Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
Maintenance - CABD 0.00
Maintenance - Drainage System 0.00
‘Maintenance - Electrical Installation 0.00
* Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 0.00
Maintenance - Lift 0.00
. Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 0.00
Maintenance - Sundry 9,000.00
Manager's Remuneration 4,244.00
Plant 0.00
Printing & Stationery 0.00
Recruitment Fee 0.00
Security Charges 72,124.00
Staff Expenses 0.00
Sundry Expenses 360.00
Uniform 0.00
Water Charges 4,425.00
Net Share of Common Expenses 49,989.77
TOTAL EXPENSES 173,962.77
NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) (59,586.77)
CONTINGENCY 0.00
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F 767,415.53
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F 707,828.76

HONG KONG AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CANADA CHINA GERMANY JAPAN MACAO PHILIPPINES SINGAPORE THAILAND UAE USA VIETNAM



HIERYREEREFIRAFE
CHEVALIER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

(Kindergarten )
i E et H—He-1H=1—FH
For the Month Ended 31 October 2017

WA INCOME HKS$
HEE S R Management Fee of Kindergarten 8,234.00
FIE Interest Income 0.00
FEIE Sundry Income 0.00
SrEIREE Licence Fee 0.00
HEBA TOTAL REVENUE 8.234.00

EXPENSES

XH ZEE Audit Fee 0.00
SRTTF4EE Bank Charges 0.00
ANENZEIEE Building Improvement Ttems 0.00
THRE Cleaning Charges 0.00
iR RS Communication And Postage 0.00
it Depreciation 0.00
BHEHR Electricity Charges 0.00
A1 5 256 Festival Decoration 0.00
{RisE Insurance 0.00
ELTE= Legal Charges 0.00
ARZYIRE Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
NFERGEE Maintenance - CABD 0.00
EERE Maintenance - Drainage System 0.00
BEREBERE ‘Maintenance - Electrical Installation 0.00
HI RS RE Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 0.00
EIGIRE Maintenance - Lift 0.00
KA IRE - Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 0.00
HETHRRE Maintenance - Sundry 0.00
R Manager's Remuneration 175.00
1EHFER Plant 0.00
B R IR Printing & Stationery 0.00
HEEE i Recruitment Fee 0.00
“EEA Security Charges 0.00
BTEE Staff Expenses 0.00
FETEBA S Sundry Expenses 0.00
il Uniform 0.00
K E H Water Charges 0.00
INFRM T B Y Net Share of Common Expenses 520727
“E TOTAL EXPENSES 5,382.27

Egr/ (FRE) NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 2,851.73

et CONTINGENCY 0.00

EHAEER (R SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F 438,958.42

ANEAEIER . (FREF) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F 441,810.15

HONG KONG AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CANADA CHINA GERMANY JAPAN MACAQ PHILIPPINES SINGAPORE THAILAND UAE USA VIETNAM
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

( Common Area )

g —tEt+H—BZ2+H=+—H
For the Month Ended 31 October 2017

INCOME
Management Fee
Interest Income
Sundry Income
Licence Fee

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Building Improvement Items

Cleaning Charges

Communication And Postage
Depreciation

Electricity Charges

Festival Decoration

Insurance

Legal Charges

Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System
Maintenance - CABD

Maintenance - Drainage System
Maintenance - Electrical Installation
‘Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment
Maintenance - Lift

Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System

" Maintenance - Sundry

Manager's Remuneration
Plant

Printing & Stationery
Recruitment Fee
Security Charges

Staff Expenses

Sundry Expenses
Uniform

Water Charges

Total Expenses

Net Share of Common Expenses
- Residential

- Shop

- Kindergarten

- Carpark

NEMAEEEEL A RELHESRAETSEEE B55:(852) 21759900 (8 :(852) 21759100 #ht: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.
TEL: {852) 2175 9900 FAX: (852) 2175 9100 WEB SITE: http://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

HKS

0.00
19,423.35
19,560.00

0.00

38,983.35

0.00
1,195.30
1,542.00

198,715.00
4,462.00
6,371.91

30,141.00
0.00
25,078.00
0.00

0.00
133.00

0.00

0.00
1,410.00

0.00

0.00

14,095.00
0.00
52,600.00
19,264.80
0.00
476,162.00
474,534.47
22,080.70
7,510.00
5,505.00

1,340,800.18

(1,301,816.83)
1,157,835.88
49,989.77
5,207.27

88,783.91 -

HONG KONG AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CANADA CHINA GERMANY JAPAN MACAC PHILIPPINES SINGAPORE THAILAND UAE USA VIETNAM
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Charming Garden Balance Sheet Account
B2 Z—tF#+HA=+—HiLt
Asat 31 OCTOBER 2017

HONG KONG AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CANADA

HK$
MANAGEMENT OFFICE FIXED ASSETS 202,675.14
CURRENT ASSETS
Trade Debtors 0.00
Account Receivable 0.00
Management Fee Receivable 477,200.00
Account Receivable - Insurance Claim 0.00
Temporary Payment 169,600.00
Prepaid Expenses 171,060.00
Deposits Paid 1,266,300.00
C/A with Management Company 0.00
Fixed Deposits - HSBC 0.00
Fixed Deposits - SCB 0.00
Fixed Deposits - Bank of China 14,218,596.29
Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOC 35,446.00
Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOC S/A 1,662,758.29
Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOCS/A 1O 7.46
Cash in Bank - HSBC 83,915.09
Cash in Bank - HSBC S/A 25,269.05
Cash in Bank - SCB 188,452.14
Cash in Bank - SCB S/A 1,163,616.95
Cash in Transit 45,390.00
Cash in Hand - Estate Management 19,957.30
Cash in Hand - Incorporated Owner Committee 0.00

19,527,568.57

CURRENT LIABILITIES
C/A with Management Company 0.00
Retention Payable 128,410.00
Temporary Receipts 4,600.00
Accounts Payable 3,830,221.67
Accruals 315,353.00
Decoration Deposits Received 27,500.00
Decoration Debris Removal Fee 0.00
Income Rec'd in Advance - MGT FEE 227,529.00
Bank Overdraft ; 0.00
Temp. Elect. Deposit 0.00
Customer Deposit Received 72,000.00
191,298.00

Provision For Year End Pay

NET CURRENT ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)

4,796,911.67
14,730,656.90

TOTAL NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES) 14,933,332.04

ACCUMULATED FUNDS

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficit) b/f (14,382,293.84)

Surplus/(Deficit) for the period 159,205.54

Less : Contingency Fund Transfer to Bldg Improvement Fund 0.00
(14,223,088.30)

BUILDING IMPROVEMENT FUND

Emergency Repair Fund Contribute From Developer 1,954,000.00

Accumulated Contingency Fund

18,225,721.34

20,179,721.34

DEPOSITS RECEIVED
Management Fee Deposits 7,777,977.00
Public Meter Deposits 1,198,722.00
8,976,699.00
14,933,332.04

CHINA GERMANY

JAPAN MACAO PHILIPPINES SINGAPORE THAILAND UAE USA VIETNAM



